
. 	 Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - INFRA 

1 of 7 

- 
Is this an  Schedule for Each Procurement Activity ______________ 	_____________ Estimated Budget (PhP) ____________ __________________  Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ Notice of Award 
Contract 

Total MOOE CO 
of 

code 
(PAP) 

Procurement ProgranVPrect PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of IBJREi Opening of Bids Signing  ProgrVProject 
(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 231(10001 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, Construction Public 
01/03/2023 

 l (Comp etion) of 

Barangay Paypayan, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 01/24/2023 02/13/2023 02/23/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 

Multi-Purpose 

Occidental. 
01/24/2023 

Building 

- Contract ID: 231(10002 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, Construction Public 
10/26/2022 

(Completion) of 
Barangay Tuyabang Bajo, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section 

YES 
Bidding 

to 11/16/2022 01/10/2023 01/20/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 
Multi-Purpose 

Occidental. 
11/16/2022 

Building 

- Contract ID: 231(10003 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, Construction Public 10/26/2022 
(Completion) of 

Barangay Cinaco C. Pastrano, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 11/16/2022 01/10/2023 01/20/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 

Multi-Purpose 
11/16/2022 

Occidental. 

Asset Preservation Program, Preventive Maintenance - 

Building 

Contract ID: 231(10005 (Public Bidding) 

Asset Preservation, 

Construction Public 
10/27/2022 2023 

preventive 

Primary Roads, Oroquieta City-Plaridel-Calamba- Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 11/17/2022  01/24/2023 02/03/2023 REGULAR 46,060,000.00 46,060,000.00 

Maintenance - 11/17/2022 INFRA 
Sapang Dalaga Rd - K1751+057-K1752+272 Primary Roads  

Contract ID: 231(10006 (Public Bidding) Convergence and sperlel 
convergence and Special Support Program, Support Program. 
Construction I Improvement of Access Roads leading 

Construction Public 
10/27/2022 construction / 

to Declared Tourism Destinations (Tourism Road 
Section 

YES 
Bidding 

to 11/17/2022 01/24/2023 02/03/2023 2023 CSSP 4,900,000.00 4,900,000.00 InxovnentotAoces& 

Bernardo Program - TRIP) Don Beardo A. Ned 11/17/2022 Roads Ieadng to 

(DBAN) - Siloy Road leading to Manmade Lake, 
Cnlamh.n Micamic (3cdiiental  

Declared Tourism 
DesbnafiDnS 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

coUIoN EORG'I 1. RUELAN 	 _______________ 

Engi 	r III 	 Engineer III 	 OIC - Ditrict Erg:'ree- 

Head, BAC ecretrint/" 	 BAC Chairman 



Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - INFRA 

2 of 7 

Is this an 
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total MOOE co BriefDesoiption of Code 

(PAP) 
Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 

Ewly 
Procurement 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of IB/REI Opening of 
(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 23K10007 (Public Bidding) convergence and Special 

Convergence and Special Support Program, Support Program. 

Construction / Improvement of Access Roads leading Construction 
YES 

Public 
10/27/2022 

to 11/17/2022 01/24/2023 02/03/2023 2023 cSSP 
Construction / 

 4,900,000.00 4,900,000.00 Improvement of Access 
to Declared Tourism Destinations (Tourism Road Section Bidding 11/17/2022 Roads leading to 

Infrastructure Program - TRIP) Access Road leading Declared Toontin 

to Guiban Falls, Concepcion, Misamis Occidental. Destinations 

- Contract ID: 231(10008 (Public Bidding) 
Asset Preservation, 

Asset Preservation, Preventive Maintenance - Primary 
Construction Public 

10/27/2022 2023 Preventive 
Roads, Oroquieta City-Plaridel-Catamba-sapang 

Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 12/02/2022 01/17/2023 01/27/2023 Regular 20,260,520.00 20,260,520.00 

Maintenance - 
Dalaga Rd - K1743+466-K1744+000, K1744+092- 11/17/2022 mIce 

Primary Roads 
K1744+ 185, K1744+380-K1744+574 (Supplemental) 

- Contract ID: 231(10009 (Public Bidding) 

Construction Public 10/27/2022 Construction of 
Construction of Road, Barangay Senote, Oroquieta 

Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 11/24/2022 01/31/2023 02/10/2023 2023 BIP 5,940,000.00 5,940,000.00 

City, Misamis Occidental, 11/17/2022 
Road 

 

- Contract ID: 231(10011 (Public Bidding) 
Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, Construction 
YES 

Public 
10/27/2022 

to 11/17/2022 01/24/2023 02/03/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 
(Completion) of 

Barangay Dullan Norte, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section Bidding 11/17/2022 
Multi-Purpose 

Occidental. Building 

- Contract 10: 231(10012 (Public Bidding) convergence and Sp erial 
(onvergence and Special Support Program, Convergence  Support Program. 
Construction I Improvement of Access Roads leading 

Construction Public 
10/27/2022 Construction / 

to Declared Tourism Destinations (Tourism Road YES to 12/07/2022 02/07/2023 02/17/2023 2023 CSSP 4,900,000.00 4,900,000.00 1jimnent of Access 

Infrastructure Program - TRIP) Access Road leading 
Section Bidding 11/17/2022 Roads leading to 

to St. John the Baptist Parish Church, Jimenez, 
Mic.nmic ()rrir1entl 

Declared Tourism 
Destinations 

Prepared ty Recommendinq Approval: 	 Approved by: 

HLRUELAN 2 a; E MOR 	 CHARI' 

Engu r III 	/ 
	

Engineer III 	 OIC - D/st Ct Engineer 

Head, SecrlEat 	 BAC Chairman 



. 	 Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - INFRA 

3 of 7 

- Is this an  Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  Remarks 
 Estimated Budget (PhP) 

Advertisemant/ Submission/ Notice of Award 
Contract Total MOOE Co 

Beef DesaiptiOn 01 
(PAP) 

Procurement 
 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early arty 

Procurement 
Modeof 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Posting of IB/REI Opening of Bids Signing PTOgnITt/PTOJBCt 
(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 231(10013 (Public Bidding) 
Asset Preservation 

Asset Preservation Program, Preventive Maintenance - 
Construction Public 

10/27/2022 2023 Program, Preventive 
Primary Roads, Oroquieta City-Plaridel-Calamba- 

Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 01/17/2023 01/24/2023 02/03/2023 REGULAR 25,480,000.00 25,480,000.00 

Maintenance - 
Sapang Dalaga Rd - K1765+845-K1765+927, 11/17/2022 INFRA 

Primary Roads 
K1769+000-K1770+61 1 

- Contract ID: 231(10014 (Public Bidding) 

Asset Preservation 	Preventive Maintenance - Primary , Construction Public 
10/27/2022 2023 Preventive  

Ass 	Preservation, 

Roads, Ozamis City-Oroquieta City Rd - K1722+(-817) Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 11/24/2022 01/31/2023 02/10/2023 REGULAR 49,000,000.00 49,000,000.00 

Maintenance - 

K1722+462 
11/17/2022 INFRA 

Primary Roads 

Contract ID: 231(10015 (Public Bidding) 
Asset Preservation, 

Asset Preservation , Preventive Maintenance - Primary 
Construction Public 

10/27/2022 2023 Preventive 
Roads, Oroquieta City-Plaridel-Calamba-Sapang 

Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 11/24/2022 01/31/2023 02110/2023 REGULAR 19,600,000.00 19,600,000.00 

Maintenance - 
Dalaga Rd - K1745+046-K1745+137, K1745+275- 11/17/2022 INFRA 

Primary Roads 
K1745+733 

- Contract ID: 231(10016 (Public Bidding) 
Construction / 

Construction / Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 
Construction Public 

10/27/2022 2023 Maintenance at 

Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of YES to 11/24/2022 01/31/2023 02/10/2023 REGULAR 49,000,000.00 49,000,000.00 Flood Mitigation 

Flood Control Structure along Aloran River, Barangay 
Section Bidding 

11/17/2022 INFRA Structures and 
Palayan, Aloran, Misamis Occidental. Drainage Systems 

Contract ID: 231(10017 (Public Bidding) 
Construction / 

Construction I Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 
Public 

10/27/2022 2023 Maintenance of 

Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of 
Construction 

 YES to 11/24/2022 01/31/2023 02/10/2023 REGULAR 49,000,000.00 49,000,000.00 Flood Mitigation 

Seawall at the Storm Surge Prone Coastal, Plaridel, 
Section Bidding 

11/17/2022 INFRA Structures and 

Misamis Occidental. Drainage Systerns  

ared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: Prep

CHA  
C (2 

AGEOR1. FUELAN CHAR! 
Engineer III 	 Engineer III 	 oic - D t c hg 	ee 

Head, BAc Seèreteii 	 ac chairman 



. 	 Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - INFRA 

4 of 7 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  Estimated Budget (P1W'  Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ Notice of Award 
contract 

_______________  

Total MOOE Co 
Brief Description of 

Code 
(PAP) Procurement PrograrrV Project PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement Mode of 

Procurement Source of Funds 
Activity' Posting of tB/REt Opening of Bids Signing Pro anh'Proect 
(Yes/No) 

- Contract ID: 231(10018 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 
Construction Public 

11/22/2022 
(Completion) of 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Barangay Mantukoy YES to 12/14/2022 02/14/2023 02/24/2023 2023 BIP 2,970,000.00 2,970,000.00 
Covered Court, Concepcion, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
12/14/2022 

Barangay Covered 
Court 

Contract ID: 231(10020 (Public Bidding) 

Construction Public 
11/24/2022 Construction of 

Construction of Barangay Salimpuno Covered Court, YES to 12/20/2022 02/21/2023 03/03/2023 2023 BIP 4,950,000.00 4,950,000.00 Barangay Covered 
Concepcion, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
12/20/2022 Court 

Contract ID: 231(10023 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Construction Public 
11/28/2022 

(Completion) of 
Rehabilitation (Completion) of Barangay Pogan YES to 12/21/2022 02/28/2023 03/10/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 
Covered Court, Concepcion, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
12/21/2022 Barangay Covered 

Court 

Contract ID: 231(10024 (Public Bidding) 

Construction Public 
11/28/2022 Construction of 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay YES to 12/21/2022 02/28/2023 03/10/2023 2023 BIP 2,970,000.00 2,970,000.00 Multi-Purpose 
Ubertad, Calamba, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
12/21/2022 Building 

Contract ID: 231(10026 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 
Construction Public 

11/28/2022 
(Completion) of 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, YES to 12/21/2022 02/28/2023 03/10/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 
Barangay Dullan, Aloran, Misamis Occidental. 

Section Bidding 
12/21/2022 Multi-Purpose 

Building 

Prepared by: Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

C,HANE L. 	CH RIJELAN 	 ____________ 

Erigkeer III 	/ 	 Engineer III 	 oic 	0 	1 ct Engi ee 
Head, BAc Seretii' 	 c Chairman 



• 	 Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - INFRA 

5 of 7 
- Is this an  Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  Estimated Budget (PoP) ________________  Remarks 

Advertisement/ 
Notice of Award contract Sutsms Briefn/ 

Total MOOt CO 
Brief Desciiption of 

Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Pro)ect PolO/End-User 
Proc Early 

urement 
Mode of 

Procurement Source of Funds 
Activity? Posting of lB/RE I Opening of Bids Signing PrngranVProject 
(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 23K10027 (Public Bidding) 
Network 

Network Development Program, Road Widening - Construction Public 12/05/2022 2023 Development 
 

Secondary Roads, Oroquieta City-Calamba Mt. Road - Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 01/03/2023 01/10/2023 01/20/2023 REGULAR 49,000,000.00 49,000,000.00 Program, Road 

K1753+305. 1 1K1753+853, K1753+872-K1754+401 
12/27/2022 INFRA Widening - 

Secondary Roads 

- Contract ID: 231(10028 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, Construction Public 
01/09/2023 

(Completion) of 
Barangay Upper Rizal, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section 

YES 
Bidding 

to 01/31/2023 02/07/2023 02/17/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 
Multi-Purpose 

01/31/2023 
Occidental. Building 

Contract ID: 23K10029 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Construction Public 
01/09/2023 

(Completion) of 
Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, YES to 01/31/2023 02/07/2023 02/17/2023 2023 BIP 2,970,000.00 2,970,000.00 

Barangay Calaran, Calamba, Misamis Occidental. 
Section Bidding 

01/31/2023 
Multi-Purpose 

Building 

Contract ID: 231(10030 (Public Bidding) 

Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Network 

Roads, Oroquieta City-Plandel-Calamba-Sapang Construction Public 0 1/09/2023 
Development - 

Dalaga Road, K1790+543 - K1790+607; Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 01/31/2023 02/07/2023 02/17/2023 2023 BIP 43,107,260.00 43,107,260.00 

Road Widening - 

K1791+367.25 - K1791+732; K1792+441 - 

01/31/2023 
Prinwy Roads 

K1792+465 

Contract ID: 231(10031 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Construction Public 
12/19/2022 

(Completion) of 
Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, 

Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 01/10/2023 01/17/2023 01/27/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 

Multi-Purpose 
Barangay Mitacas, Baliangao, Misamis Occidental. 01/10/2023 

Building 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 	

(III\ 
_____________ 	 QRG'I&L. RULAN 	 CHARI$ 

Engi 	r III 	 Engineer III 	 QIC -0 t ctErigi ee 
Head, BA C Secr 	 BAC Chairman 



. 	 Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 
Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - INFRA 

6 of 7 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  ________________  Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks  

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total MOOE co 

Brief0€sai4lion of 
Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity' Posting of TB/RE! Opening of Bids 
 

Signing 
Total 

 
(Yes/No) 

- Contract ID: 231(10034 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 
Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, Construction Public 

12/28/2022 
(Completion) of 

Barangay Dolipos Bajo, Oroquieta City, Misamis Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 01/18/2023 01/25/2023 02/03/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 

Multi-Purpose 
Occidental. 

01/15/2023 
Building 

Contract ID: 231(10035 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, 
Construction 

YES 
Public 

12/28/2022 
to 01/18/2023 01/25/2023 02/03/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000,00 

(Completion) of 

Barangay Del Pilar, Baliangao, Misamis Occidental. 
Section Bidding 01/18/  2023 Multi-Purpose 

Building 

- Contract ID: 231(10036 (Public Bidding) 
Rehabilitation 

Construction Public 
12/29/2022 (Completion) of 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building 
Section 

YES 
Bidding 

to 01/20/2023 01/27/2023 02/06/2023 2023 BIP 9,900,000.00 9,900,000.00 Multi-Purpose 
(Municipal Gym), Panaon, Misamis Occidental. 01/20/2023 Building (Municipal 

Gym) 

Contract ID: 23K10046 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, 
Construction 

YES 
Public 

12/29/2022 
to 01/20/2023 01/27/2023 02/06/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 

(Completion) of 

Barangay Mabini, Baliangao, Misamis Occidental. 
Section Bidding 

01/20/2023 Multi-Purpose  
Building 

- Contract ID: 231(10048 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

1) Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, 
Construction 

YES 
Public 

12/29/2022 
to 01/20/2023 01/27/2023 02/06/2023 2023 BIP 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 

(Completion) of 

Municipal Gym, Baliangao, Misamis Occidental. 
Section Bidding 01/20/2023 Multi-Purpose  

Building 

Prepa rt by: 	 Recommending Approval 	 Approved by: 	

CIII::\ 
4E:i~

_____ GEdRtIE i\ RUELAN 	 CHArO' 
Engineer Itt 	 OIC - Cl/s 	ct Engi'ee 

c 	 BAC Chairman 



, 	 Republic of the Philippines 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2023 - INFRA 

7 of 7 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity  ______________  Estimated Budget (PoP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
of Award Contract 

Total MOOt CO 
Brief Description of 

Code 
(PAP) Procurement PrngrarrvProject PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Source of Funds 
Activity? Posting of 18/REt Posting 

 Opening of Bids Signing P'TO)&t 
(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 23K10056 (Public Bidding) 

Construction Public 
12/29/2022 Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation (Completion) of Municipal Gym, 
Section 

YES 
Bidding 

to 01/20/2023 01/27/2023 02/0612023 2023 BIP 2,970,000.00 2,970,000.00 (Completion) of 
Jimenez, Misamis Occidental. 01/20/2023 Municipal Gym 

Contract ID: 23K10057 (Public Bidding) 

Rehabilitation 

'- Rehabilitation (Completion) of Multi-Purpose Building, 
Construction 

YES 
Public 

12/29/2022 
to 01/20/2023 01/27/2023 02/06/2023 2023 BIP 2,970,000.00 2,970,000.00 

(Completion) of 

Barangay Ospital, Aloran, Misamis Occidental. 
Section Bidding 

01/20/2023 Multi-Purpose 

Building 

Contract ID: 23K10060 (Public Bidding) 

Network Development Program, Road Widening - ' Construction Public 
12/29/2022 2023 

Network Development 
Program, Road 

Primary Roads, Oroquieta City - Plaridel - Calamba - Section 
YES 

Bidding 
to 01/20/2023 01/27/2023 02/06/2023 REGULAR 48,951,000.00 48,951,000.00 

Widening -Primy 
01/20/2023 INFRA 

Sapang Dalahga Road, K1784+000 - K1785+000 Roads 

Prepared by: 	 - 	 . 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: +RU CHANE 	UffiON 	2 	 IEORdIEL. 	E  

- 

rIII 	 Engineer III 	 OIC 	D 	t c Egee 

Head, 	 BAc Chairman 


